

CS No. **2556**/16
27.10.2018

Present : Sh. Prateek Kumar Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Parth Chaturvedi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 2.

None for defendant no. 1.

At request on behalf of plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for arguments on application
under Section 151 CPC on 11.12.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/27.10.2018