

CS No.2556/16
Pranav Prakash Vs. State

18.01.2020

Suit received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Prateek Mohan Sinha.

None for D-1 Government of Delhi.

D-2 Sunil Bhatia with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sushil Tripathi.

None for DDA.

There is a cost of Rs. 1,000/- imposed on the plaintiff on 02.03.2019. There is an application of the plaintiff filed on 24.05.2019 seeking permission to file revised evidence by way of affidavit. Defendant no. 2 has already filed his reply to this application. List on **04.04.2020** for arguments on this application.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-18.01.2020