

CS 2556/16
PRANAV PRAKASH Vs. STATE & ANR.

22.02.2021

Pr: Proxy counsel Ms. Nandini Harsh for plaintiff, through video conference.

D-2 Sunil with proxy counsels Sushil Tripathi and Ashish Mittal, physically present.

On behalf of plaintiff, there is a request for adjournment. Adjournment is opposed. List on **16.04.2021** for arguments on the application of the plaintiff seeking permission to file revised evidence by way of affidavit.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-22.02.2021