

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPTIAL INDIA PVT LTD Vs. KARVY DIGIKONNECT LIMITED
16.03.2023

(Proceedings conducted through Video conferencing on Cisco Webex platform using the URL link <https://delhidistrictcourts.webex.com/meet/ninewdelhi3>.)

Present: Mr. Rachit, Ld. counsel for the complainant
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Ld. counsel for the accused No. 1, 2 and 3.
None for accused No. 4.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar submits that he is appearing on behalf of accused No. 3 as well. He has moved an exemption application on behalf of accused No. 2 and 3. Same be taken on record.

For the reasons mentioned therein, exemption is granted for today only.

Accused No. 3 is directed to file personal bonds and surety bonds in sum of Rs.80,000/- each. Surety to appear on the NDOH.

Since the present offence is bailable in nature, the accused is admitted to bail subject to furnishing of personal bonds.

It is noted that bail bonds on behalf of accused No. 2 are still not filed. Id. Counsel for accused undertakes to furnish the same during the course of the day. He has filed fresh vakaltnama. Same be taken on record.

No reason is forthcoming from the absence of accused No. 4.

Fresh BWs be issued against accused No. 4 in terms of the last order upon filing of PF within 07 days.

Put up for compliance, report/appearance of accused No. 4 and further proceedings on **30.06.2023**.

PA is directed to do updation of the case and upload the order as per rules.

(PADMA LANDOL)
MM (NI Act) Digital Court-03
New Delhi, PHC/Delhi/16.03.2023