

SMT GEETA DEVI Vs. BAL KISHAN ETC

13.05.2024.

Present : Sh. Sunil Aggarwal and Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. K.S. Rana, Ld. counsel for the defendants along with defendant no. 3/Rajender.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed by the counsels for the plaintiff.

The matter was listed for reply and argument on application u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC of plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the defendants submits that he does not want to file reply and straightway he is ready to argue on the application. Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that one application of plaintiff u/o 22 Rule 4 of CPC has been allowed on 16.11.2023 subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- but until now the same has not been paid.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requested for adjournment for advancing the arguments and for payment of the cost as they have been newly engaged.

In the interest of justice, one more last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to pay the cost and argue on the application.

Put up for payment of cost and for arguments/further proceedings on **03.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.05.2024