

07.04.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC, the application under Section 33 of the Indian Stamp Act read with Section 17 of the Registration Act and Section 151 of the CPC, as well as the rejoinder, have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copies of the same have been supplied.

Learned counsel for the defendant requests an adjournment.

Put up on **07.07.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.04.2025