

03.09.2025

Present : Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. K.S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendants along with
defendant no. 4.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff, under instructions from the plaintiff, withdraws the application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC. His statement to this effect has been recorded separately.

In view thereof, the application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn and **stands disposed of accordingly.**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff further seeks an adjournment to file a fresh application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC.

Put up on **29.10.2025** for further proceedings.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.09.2025