

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Sharma and Sh. Sandeep Singh Rawat, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Praveen Aggarwal and Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

Part arguments heard on the pending applications.

Put up for further arguments on **11.05.2026**.

All the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua the suit property till the next date of hearing.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026