

08.06.2026

Present : Sh. Parmeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for filing the
reply to the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

In the interest of justice, a final opportunity is granted to the
defendant to file the reply, subject to payment of costs of ₹500/-, to be
deposited with DLSA, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the application on
31.07.2026.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.06.2026