

Rajeshwar Singh Senior Citizen Vs. Ankit Vohra

31.07.2026

Present : Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for the DH along with DH.

Learned proxy counsel for the Decree Holder, along with the Decree Holder, seeks an adjournment to take appropriate steps.

At their request, put up on **14.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/31.07.2026